

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT

JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8481 / 2015

Kailash Chand Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State (Urban Development)Anr

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr Rahul Sharma for Mr Rajneesh Gupta

For Respondent(s) : Mr Rajendra Prasad, Additional Advocate
General

Mr Amit Kuri

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.N.BHANDARI

Order

01/11/2017

As prayed, list this case on 20.11.2017 enabling learned counsel to show as to how widening of road would be carried out. The decision as to what should be the width of the road cannot be taken by the petitioner, rather, it remains as per the master plan. Accordingly, learned counsel was asked to argue the case finally but he has shown his inability. In view of the above, interim order is modified. Now, the non-petitioners would be at liberty to carry out the work of widening of the road. It would be strictly in consonance to the provisions of law and, for it even they would first produce their scheme with advance copy to this court so that it may be notified as to whether they need the land belonging to the petitioner or not and further what would be

(MN BHANDARI) J.

bnsharma

