

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3534/2025

CNR: RJHC020203912025 | URN: CW / 9255U / 2025

Dr. Alok Saxena S/o Shri B.b. Saxena

-----Petitioner

Versus

Jaipur Development Authority

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17985/2025
(CNR: RJHC021013712025 | URN: CW / 40769U / 2025)
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 715/2026
(CNR: RJHC020041452026 | URN: CW / 1543U / 2026)
3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14668/2014
(CNR: RJHC020287212014 | URN: CW / 24428U / 2014)
4. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8481/2015
(CNR: RJHC020690762015 | URN: CW / 14909U / 2015)
5. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8611/2015
(CNR: RJHC020691132015 | URN: CW / 15164U / 2015)
6. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8612/2015
(CNR: RJHC020278412015 | URN: CW / 15166U / 2015)
7. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8613/2015
(CNR: RJHC020691142015 | URN: CW / 15168U / 2015)
8. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10434/2015
(CNR: RJHC020298792015 | URN: CW / 18405U / 2015)
9. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14504/2017
(CNR: RJHC020571562017 | URN: CW / 24967U / 2017)
10. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5652/2025

(CNR: RJHC020290772025 | URN: CW / 13539U / 2025)

11. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19980/2025

(CNR: RJHC021116652025 | URN: CW / 44558U / 2025)

12. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4406/2026

(CNR: RJHC020188712026 | URN: CW / 9817U / 2026)

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Harsh Pratap Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vishal Kumar & Mr. Divyansh Mathur for Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG Major R.P. Singh assisted by Mr. Madho Prapan Swami Mr. Anirudh Singh Mr. Amit Kuri Mr. Dharma Ram Mr. Divanshu Gupta for JDA Mr. Tribhuwan Prasad Pandey for JDA Mr. Anurag Kalavatiya Mr. Abhimanyu Yaduvanshi Ms. Sushila Devi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

24/07/2026

In S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5652/2025 & 4406/2026:-

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to serve two copies of the writ petition each in the office of Mr. Amit Kuri, Adv. & Mr. Ajeet Maloo, Adv. Name of Mr. Ajeet Maloo, Adv. be reflected in the cause list as learned counsel for the respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, let all these matter be listed on 7th August, 2026.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date only.

(ANAND SHARMA),J